Bottom ported:
Stations
L
L1
L2
1
75
84

2∗
1 8
How to order valves
X5400VFS2 F51
Internal pilot
External pilot
Nil
R∗
Pilot type
1
2
3
4
5
6
2 position single
2 position double
3 position closed center
3 position exhaust center
3 position pressure center
3 position double check
Symbol
1 100 VAC, 50/60 Hz
2 200 VAC, 50/60 Hz
3∗ 110 to 120 VAC, 50/60 Hz
4∗ 220 VAC, 50/60 Hz
5 24 VDC
6∗ 12 VDC
7∗ 240 VAC, 50/60 Hz